
2011 Massachusetts Trails Conference Contact List

First Last Affiliation City/Town Email

Richard Abrams Lexington Greenways Corridor Committee Lexington rickya@mac.com

Colleen Abrams Wachusett Greenways Rutland colleen.abrams@verizon.net

Dick Adams Walpole Town Forest Committee Walpole richardadams123@yahoo.com

John Akers Multi Use Track Road Committee Stow jakersjohn@yahoo.com

Edward Alibozek

Western Massachusetts Athletic Club - Dion Snowshoe 

Series Suffield, CT ealibozek@eastwindsorct.com

Lou Andrews Natural Resources Trust of Mansfield Mansfield info@nrtma.org

Joel Angiolillo Weston Forest and Trails/Wayside Trail Weston joel.angiolillo@gmail.com

Lynn Atkins Weston Forest and Trails Association Weston bearfootjoanne@gmail.com

Cameron Bain Stoneham Tri-Community Bikeway Stoneham bing27@verizon.net

Danel Band Americorps MassLift/Kestrel Land Trust Amherst outreach@kestreltrust.org

Amy MacMillan Bankson Friends of East Bridgewater Trails East Bridgewater amymac7@yahoo.com

Michael Bankson michaelbankson16@comcast.net

Christy Barnes Wachusett Greenways Rutland bertinbarnes@verizon.net

Becky Barnes Department of Conservation and Recreation, MARTAB Pittsfield rebecca.barnes@state.ma.us

Ingrid Barry Danvers Bi-Peds/Danvers Rail Trail Advisory Committee ibarry@danversbipeds.org

Lydia Barter Wachusett Greenways Rutland lydiabarter@charter.net

Joan and Sam Bartlett Town of Plymouth Plymouth jhbartlett@comcast.net

Caseylee Bastien BSC Group Inc. Worcester cbastien@bscgroup.com

Laurie Bent Weston Conservation Commission Weston laurie.bent@gmail.com

Michele Biscoe Somerville Dog Owners Group Somerville michelebiscoe@somervilledog.com

Amy  Blondin Manchester Essex Conservation Trust Essex amyblondin@verizon.net

Bill Boles New England Mountain Bike Association, MARTAB Brockton nembabill@yahoo.com

Joel Bottesini REI Framingham Framingham jbottes@rei.com

Helen Bowdoin Thoreau Farm Trust Lincoln hbowdoin@verizon.net

Gary Briere Department of Conservation and Recreation Boston gary.briere@state.ma.us

Pam Browning New England Equestrian Center Harvard pjbrowning2001@yahoo.com

Doug Bruce Berkshire Natural Resources Counciil Pittsfield dbruce@bnrc.net

Vin Bucca

Scituate Conservation Commission and Norwell Trails 

Committee Norwell vbucca@comcast.net

Drew Burgess Town of Weston Conservation Weston andrew.nelson.burgess@gmail.com

Don Burn Westborough Community Land Trust Westborough burn@windrvr.com

Ken Butkiewicz Town of Dudley kenbut37@hotmail.com

Clare Cain Connecticut Forest and Park Association Connecticut ccain@ctwoodlands.org

Cristina Campa Cristina Campa Landscape Architecture Marblehead cristina@cristinacampa.com

Deborah Carey Coastal Trails Coalition Amesbury boiester@gmail.com

Deb Cary Massachusetts Audubon Society Dcary@massaudubon.org

Tracey Chalifour Coastal Trails Coalition Amesbury tjchali4@aol.com

Tom Chamberland

US Army Corps of Engineers/Regional Grand Trunk 

Trail/Titanic Rail Trail Coordinator Sturbridge thomas.chamberland@usace.army.mil

Jonathan Church Central Massachusetts Regional Planning Commission Worcester jchurch@cmrpc.org

Phil Clemons Bay Circuit Trail  / Hanson Trail Committee Hanson pjsdclemons@comcast.net

Ann Clifford Stonehurst Waltham aclifford@city.waltham.ma.us

Heather Clish Appalachian Mountain Club, MARTAB Boston hclish@outdoors.org

Peter Cocks spotscat17342@msn.com

Russ Cohen Mass. Department of Fish and Game Riverways Program Boston russ.cohen@state.ma.us

Chuck Comeau

Northeast Toyota Crawlers - Northeast Association of 4wd 

Clubs (NEA4WD) West Brookfield vette73ci@gmail.com

Tom Connors Bay Colony Rail Trail Newton connors.tom@gmail.com

Richard Costa Brimfield Trail Committee Waltham richard.costa@us.ngrid.com

Anthony Costello ajcjh@charter.net

Mark Cram Squannacook Greenways Townsend markcram1@gmail.com

Stephen Crowe GMC/AMC Worcester Chapter Cherry Valley steve@sunshinelandscaping.com

Chris Cruz Thunderbolt Ski Runners Lanesboro dchilds@epri.com

Peter Cunningham brecca@charter.net

Bob Curley Q&M Trail/Granite State Footpath Association Athol atphocon@yahoo.com

Stephanie Danielson Town of Easton Easton sdanielson@easton.ma.us

Ashley Davies Northborough Trails Committee/Subury Valley Trustees Northborough ashley.teixeira@gmail.com

Kate Day Town of Danvers Danvers kday@mail.danvers-ma.org

Marshall Dennis mwdennis@verizon.net

John DePriest Chelsea Chelsea jdepriest@chelseama.gov

Jane DiBiasio City of Fall River Fall River grantwriter@fallriverma.org

John Dieckmann

Friends of the Western Greenway/Belmont Citizens 

Forum/Mass Central Rail Trail Coalition Belmont dieckmann.j@tiaxllc.com

Laura DiNardo Town of Greenfield and Ashburnham Rindge conservation@greenfield-ma.gov
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Doric Dods Southampton Greenway Committee Southampton doricd@charter.net

Julie Early SE MA Chapter of AMC East Falmouth jearly@capecod.net

Ale Echandi Department of Conservation and Recreation Milton alexandra.echandi@state.ma.us

Ross Edwards ross.b.edwards@yahoo.com

Lawrence Elliot lceliot@comcast.net

Peggy Enders

Lexington Bicycle Advisory Committee/Friends of Lexington 

Bikeways/Lexington Greenways Corridor Committee Lexington peggyenders@gmail.com

Dean Falardeau North Brookfield Rail Trail jfalardeau@verizon.net

Leslie Fanger BSC Group Worcester lfanger@bscgroup.com

Ed Faron Midstate Trail Committee/AMC Rochdale faron41@charter.net

Bill Finn Mt. Tom Advocacy Committee billfinn00@comcast.net

Susan Fletcher Town of Danvers Danvers sfletcher@mail.danvers-ma.org

Marie Fontaine Friends of Buttonwood Park Westport fontaineml@comcast.net

Gary Forish Appalachian Mountain Club Russell forgary@comcast.net

Jim Fowler jimjan68@comcast.net

Mike Francis

The Trustees of Reservations - Charles River Valley 

Management Unit Dover mfrancis@ttor.org

David Frazier Westside Initiative Pittsfield evad2k@live.com

Sharon Freed sharfreed@gmail.com

Janice Fugge Methuen Rail Trail Alliance Methuen jfugge@zoll.com

Al Futterman Nashua River Watershed Association Groton alf@nashuariverwatershed.org

Alfred Gadway Squannacook Greenways Ashby alfred@alfredgadway.net

Joe Geller Topsfield Trail Committee Topsfield joe.geller@gellermicro.com

Laura Giovannucci

Clinton Greenway Conservation Trust/Friend of Rauscher 

Farm Clinton lauriegiovannucci@gmail.com

Michele Girard Massachusetts Association of Conservation Commissions Belmont michele.girard@maccweb.org

Dan Gould Snowmobile Association of Massachusetts Conway sledmass@charter.net

Deb Grant Clinton Greenway Conservation Trust Clinton deb0204@comcast.net

Michele Grzenda Town of Weston Weston grzenda.m@westonmass.org

Richard Haller Holland Trails Committee Holland hallerr@cox.net

Joseph Hattrup Iron Horse Preservation Society hattrup_41@hotmail.com

Cynthia Henshaw East Quabbin Land Trust Hardwick chenshaw@eqlt.org

Brad Herder New England Mountain Bike Association (NEMBA) Pittsfield brad@berkshiresports.org

David Herships

Broad Brook Coalition/Kestrel Land Trust/Mt. Tom Advisory 

Group Northampton dherships@verizon.net

Ashley Hill Essex County Trail Association Hamilton office@ectaonline.org

Nick Holland nholland99@yahoo.com

Kevin Hollenback Department of Conservation and Recreation Milton kevin.hollenback@state.ma.us

Murshudul Hoque mhoque@carr-research-lab.com

Elizabeth Hughes Town of Boxborough Boxborough elizabeth.hughes@town.boxborough.ma.us

Patricia Hurter Trail User/No Affiliation Harvard patricia_hurter@vrtx.com

Raynold Jackson

Trailwright Inc./Friends of Willard Brook/Squannacook 

Greenways Townsend rayjanejackson@aol.com

Ray Jackson Mt. Tom Advocacy Committee Ray.CTR.Jackson@faa.gov

Paul Jahnige Department of Conservation and Recreation, MARTAB Northampton paul.jahnige@state.ma.us

Jason Kahn jasonkahn9@gmail.com

Becky Kalagher Bay State Trail Riders, MARTAB Douglas bstra@charter.net

Marc Kaplan

Franklin Citizens Rail Trail Committee - Southern New 

England Trunkline Trail Franklin mkap7@hotmail.com

Konrad Karolczuk

Western Massachusetts Athletic Club - Dion Snowshoe 

Series Windsor Locks, CT konradk2@yahoo.com

Stewart Kennedy Lexington Conservation Commission Lexington sgkbigguy@aol.com

Jonathan Keyes Concord Land Conservation Trust Concord jm.keyes@comcast.net

Philip Keyes New England Mountain Bike Association pk@nemba.org

Abby Kingman Pascommuck Conservation Trust Easthampton abikin28@gmail.com

Walker Korby wkorby@ttor.org

Sarah Kugel

Wildlands Trust/Plymouth Healthy Communities Parks and 

Trails Committee Duxbury skugel@wildlandstrust.org

David Labonte

Franklin Citizens Rail Trail Committee - Southern New 

England Trunkline Trail Franklin david.labonte@verizon.net

Paul Lane New England Dirt Bikes (website) Westford ghostdog4@verizon.net

Sarah LaValley City of Northampton Conservation Northampton slavalley@northamptonma.gov

Ann Lawrence Littleton HorseOwners Association Littleton alawrence44@hotmail.com

Lee Leach Norwood Conservation Commission Norwood leeleach@yahoo.com

Richard Leary Friends of Buttonwood Park New Bedford rleary@newbedford.com

Mike Leavitt Greenagers/AMC New Marlborough mike@greenagers.org

Josh Lehman josh.lehman@dot.state.ma.us

Eric L'Esperance Central Massachusetts Regional Planning Commission Worcester ericl@cmrpc.org

Amanda L'Etoile Berkshire Natural Resources Counciil Pittsfield aletoile@bnrc.net

Amanda Lewis Department of Conservation and Recreation, MARTAB Northampton amanda.lewis@state.ma.us
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Charles Lincicum Danvers Rail Trail Committee Danvers lincicum.charley@gmail.com

David Lindahl Morton Trails, LLC Vermont lindahl@mortontrails.com

Patricia Lloyd Reading Open Land Trust patricia.lloyd@gmail.com

Joe Lorusso Leominster Trail Stewards Leominster jlorusso1@comcast.net

David Loutzenheiser MAPC - Bicycle and pedestrian Program Boston dloutzenheiser@mapc.org

Rob Mahlert Brimfield Trail Committee/Grand Trunk Trail Blazers Brimfield rmahlert@gmail.com

Tyler Maikath Greater Worcester Land Trust/MassLIFT/Americorps Palmer tmaikath@antioch.edu

Jacqueline Maloney Seeds of Hope: Stewardship for Sustainability seedsofhopess@gmail.com

Bob Maselek Framingham FBPAC/Pioneer Valley Hiking Club Framingham bobpatm@comcast.net

Tom McCrumm Ashfield Trails Committee Ashfield tom@southfacefarm.com

Nancy McJennett Thoreau Farm Trust nrm@newleafpm.com

Steve McMahon Hoosic River Watershed Association Williamstown s.mcmahon@hoorwa.org

Greg Michalopoulos Natick Trails Maintenance Committee Natick natick.greg@gmail.com

Bob Mihalek Northborough Trails Committee Northborough rmihalek@verizon.net

Jill Miller Natick Trails Volunteer Natick themillers@millermicro.com

Dick Miller MA Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Board Natick themillers@millermicro.com

Chris Miller Town of Brewster Brewster cmiller@town.brewster.ma.us

Debbi Moore Appalachian Mountain Club - Worcester Chapter Holden debbimoore@juno.com

Matt Moore Appalachian Mountain Club, MARTAB South Egremont mjmoore@outdoors.org

John Morton Morton Trails, LLC Vermont morton@mortontrails.com

Denny Nackoney Bay Circuit Trail/Wellesley Trails/AMC Trails Wellesley dennybct@verizon.net

Marta Nover Nover-Armstrong Associates mnover@noverarmstrong.com

Dick O'Brien Winding Trail Designs, MARTAB Leominster dobrien578@gmail.com

Beth O'Connor Town of Ipswich Ipswich betho@ipswich-ma.gov

Keith Ohmart Town of Lexington Lexington kohmart@verizon.net

Larry Olasky Friends of Bradford Rail Trail Haverhill L3D1J2S6A1@aol.com

Denise O'Meara Equine Land Conservation Resource Lexington, KY domeara@elcr.org

Ron Ouimette Danvers Bi-Peds/Danvers Rail Trail Advisory Committee Danvers rouimette@verizon.net

Mary Ellen Palermo Lynn Lynn maryepalermo@aol.com

Gloria Parkinson Friends of Rauscher Farm Clinton gloriap@parkinsongroup.com

Melissa Patterson The Student Conservation Association Hawley mpatterson@thesca.org

Angelo Paul Mass Audubon Boston Nature Center Mattapan apaul@massaudubon.org

Steve Pearlman Neponsit River Watershed Association Canton pearlman@neponset.org

Jeff Penn

Westfield River Wild and Scenic Advisory Committee/Jacob's 

Ladder Scenic Byway Huntington jspsed@verizon.net

Malcolm Phinney Wareham Land Trust West Wareham mbp43mack@gmail.com

Daniele Piscatelli American Hiking Society Medford dep1105@earthlink.net

Nancy Possinger bmagical12@aol.com

Sabine Prather AMC - Berkshire Chapter Westfield sabineprather@gmail.com

John Price NEA4WD/Southern Mass East Wareham cookiemanx7@hotmail.com

Bob Quevillon Greater Worcester Land Trust Same as above

Ellen Redfield The Trustees of Reservations Medfield eredfield42@gmail.com

Dan Rezendes Bridgewater State University Bridgewater drezendes@bridgew.edu

Bill Rideout Squannacook Greenways Townsend rideout@net1plus.com

Gary Riggott Walpole Trails Committee Walpole riggottg@mtl.mit.edu

Meg Robertson North Reading Pedestrian Committee North Reading meg.robertson@state.ma.us

Andy Rodenhiser Medway Planning and Economic Development Medway andyrodenhiser@gmail.com

Catherine Rooney Ashland Town Forest Committee Ashland designerofgreens@gmail.com

Cori Rose Town Chelmsford corirose@comcast.net

Karen Ross BNRC/ADK/AMC/Taconic Hiking Club/Berkshire Knapsackers Lebanon Springs, NY kcoyross@aol.com

Nicole Sanford Northampton Department of Public Works Northampton nsanford@nohodpw.org

Matthew Schmid Dover Rails-to-Trails Committee Dover mfsdover@gmail.com

Jesse Scott USDA Forest Service jlscott@fs.fed.us

Anne Seed anneseed1@yahoo.com

Mark Shea Northeast Association of 4 Wheel Drive Clubs East Brookfield msrace@charter.net

Michael Sherman shermanator@comcast.net

Doug Shufelt Thunderbolt Ski Runners Great Barrington doug.shufelt@lcgsearch.com

Becky Siebens The Trustees of Reservations Sharon bsiebens@ttor.org

Shannon Simms Alta Planning Somerville shannonsimms@altaplanning.com

Kimball Simpson American Hiking Society/Midstate Trail Committee Westborough kimts@aol.com

Andrew Smith City of Holyoke Holyoke smitha@ci.holyoke.ma.us

Thadeaus Soule Town Chelmsford tsoule@townofchelmsford.us

Chaz Southard The Trustees of Reservations Topsfield chazsouthard@gmail.com

Robert St. Germain Ashland Open Space Committee Ashland robstg1@mac.com

Johanna Stacy johannastacy@yahoo.com

Marcella Stasa Upton Land Stewardship Committee Upton mstasa@charter.net

Liz Stevens Springfield Trails Springfield cnmstevens@comcast.net

Mike Stevens Springfield Trails Springfield cnmstevens@comcast.net

Lauren Stevens Hoosic River Watershed Association Williamstown lstevens@berkshire.net

Mark Stinson Department of Environmental Protection Springfield mark.stinson@state.ma.us
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Judith Sumner City of Leominster Recreation Department Leominster jsumner@leominster-ma.gov

Rena Sumner Snowmobile Association of Massachusetts Conway sledmass@aol.com

Pete Sutton Bike to the Sea Somerville beausutt@hotmail.com

Ed Tarquinio Wachusett Greenways Rutland etarquinio@reaganandcompany.com

Bill Taylor Upton Land Stewardship Committee Upton bill.taylor2@charter.net

Gene Tivnan Greater Worcester Land Trust colin@gwlt.org

Jim Tozza Bike to Sea Saugus sandy_jimtozza@yahoo.com

Sandy Tozza Bike to Sea Malden sandy_jimtozza@yahoo.com

Charlie Tracy National Park Service Boston Charles.tracy@nps.gov

Jill Truitt-Langan jmtruit1@hotmail.com

Larry Tucker Snowmobile Association of Massachusetts South Hadley tuckertrail@comcast.net

Jenn Tuomala North County Land Trust/AmeriCorps MassLIFT Fitchburg jtuomala@northcountylandtrust.org

Christine Turnbull Moose Hill Wildlife Sanctuary Sharon cturnbull@massaudubon.org

Sally Turner Norwell Planning Board/Norwell Pathway Committee Norwell sallyiturner@yahoo.com

Ivan Ussach Millers River Watershed Council Athol ivan@millersriver.net

John Van Schalkwyk

Town of Newbury Border to Boston Trail Committee/Coastal 

Trails Coalition Newbury vanwool@verizon.net

Heather Vinskey MassBike Northampton hvinskey@yahoo.com

Chris Volante Kestrel Land Trust Amherst chris.volante@gmail.com

Sandy Vorce

Mass Audubon  - Habitat Education Center and Wildlife 

Sanctuary Belmont svorce@massaudubon.org

Bob Watjen Natick Trails Maintenance Committee Natick bobw.trails.natick@gmail.com

Robert Weidknecht Town of Holliston Holliston rweidknecht@psualum.com

Eric Weis East Coast Greenway Alliance Providence, RI eric@greenway.org

Pete Westover Conservation Works North Hatfield westover03@comcast.net

Michael White Northeast Association of 4 Wheel Drive Clubs Lunenburg mrfreakinwhite@hotmail.com

Michele White Mansfield Conservation Commission Mansfield michelewhite1177@hotmail.com

Jim Wickis Medway Open Space Committee jbwickis@verizon.net

Christine Wilkinson Newbury Border to Boston Rail Trail Committee Newbury wilky-oobuck@comcast.net

Dick Williamson

Friends of Bruce Freeman Rail Trail, Mass Central Rail Trail 

Coalition, MARTAB Sudbury richardcw@verizon.net

Daniel Wilson Bar Circuit Trail d6wil@hotmail.com

Stephen Winslow Bike to the Sea Malden swinslow4152@gmail.com

Joel Wool jwool@greendorchester.org

Joan Wotkowicz Squannacook Greenways Townsend joan@sebringdesign.com

Ed Yaglou Wachusett Greenways Rutland egyaglou@verizon.net

Mike Zlogar Mt. Tom Advocacy Committee mzlogar@comcast.net

Dean Zuppio Snowmobile Association of Massachusetts, MARTAB Rutland d.zuppio@verizon.net
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